

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### **Ecolab Europe GmbH**

Justus-von-Liebigstr. 11, 64584 Biebesheim, Germany

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00032232

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture & distribution of liquid chemicals for cleaning, disinfection, Pulp & Paper, and Water Treatment. Includes on site warehouse operation and distribution.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 12-Sep-2018, DQS certificate number 417730 UM15



#### Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH

for and on behalf of: LR Quality Assurance Ltd (UK)



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Butzweilerhofallee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: LR Quality Assurance Ltd (UK), 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



### **Certificate Schedule**

**Location** Activities

Nalco Deutschland Manufacturing GmbH und Co.KG

Justus-von-Liebigstr. 11, 64584 Biebesheim, Germany

ISO 14001:2015

Manufacture & distribution of liquid chemicals for cleaning, disinfection, Pulp & Paper, and Water Treatment

Includes on site warehouse operation and distribution

**Ecolab Engineering GmbH** 

Raiffeisenstr. 7, 83313 Siegsdorf, Germany

ISO 14001:2015

Manufacture of dispensing and dosing equipment.

**Ecolab Production Belgium BVBA Equipment Center** 

Essenschotstraat 6031, B-3980 Tessenderlo, Belgium

ISO 14001:2015

Assembly and distribution of dispensing equipment.

**Ecolab Production Belgium BVBA** 

Industriezone Ravenshout 4, 3980 Tessenderlo, Belgium

ISO 14001:2015

Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning, disinfection and water treatment, including bulk distribution to customers.

**Nalco Finland Manufacturing Oy** 

Kivikummuntie 1, 07955 Tesjoki, Finland

ISO 14001:2015

Manufacture & distribution of liquid chemicals for cleaning, disinfection, Pulp & Paper, and Water Treatment.

Including on site warehouse operation and distribution.

**Ecolab Production France SAS** 

Avenue du General Patton, 51000 Chalons en Champagne, France

ISO 14001:2015

Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning and disinfection.

Ecolab S.A.

25th Km Old National Road of Athens to Thiva, 19600 Mandra, Greece

ISO 14001:2015

Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning and disinfection including distribution of bulk liquid chemical directly to the customer.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Butzweilerhofallee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: LR Quality Assurance Ltd (UK), 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Ecolab Ireland Ltd Forrest Park, Mullingar Industrial Estate, Co. Westmeath Mullingar, Ireland	ISO 14001:2015  Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning, disinfection and water treatment. Includes on site warehouse operation, for distribution of products from other Ecolab plants.
Ecolab Production Italy S.r.I. VIA GRANDI 9/11, 20089 Rozzano, Italy	ISO 14001:2015  Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning and disinfection, including bulk distribution to customers.
Ecolab Production Netherlands B.V Brugwal 11, 3432 NZ Nieuwegein, The Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015  Manufacture of powder detergents, emulsions, and additives for cleaning & disinfection.
Ecolab d.o.o. Vajngerlova 4, 2000 Maribor, Slovenia	ISO 14001:2015  Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning and disinfection.
Nalco Española, S.A. Polígono Industrial de Celrà, Tramuntana, s/n, 17460 Celra (Girona), Spain	ISO 14001:2015  Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning, disinfection and water treatment, including distribution of Bulk liquid products directly to the customer.
NLC Weavergate Winnington Avenue, Northwich, Cheshire, CW84DX, United Kingdom	ISO 14001:2015  Manufacture & distribution of liquid chemicals for cleaning, disinfection and water treatment, including bulk products.
Ecolab Ltd. Lotherton Way, Garforth, Leeds, LS25 2JY, United Kingdom	ISO 14001:2015  Manufacture of liquid chemicals for cleaning and disinfection.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Butzweilerhofallee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: LR Quality Assurance Ltd (UK), 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom